require right of way from the GGMTF East Lot which will impact the preliminary concept 
developed by FDOT. As part of this evaluation, the original concept was revised and 

additional features have been provided to meet the minimum requirements identified in 
the MPO study. 

The previous conceptual layout has capacity for one hundred nine (109) car parking 
spaces, seventy five (75) truck parking spaces, twenty (20) passenger vehicle fueling 
positions, six (6) trucks fueling positions, a truck wash building and a convenience store 
(see Attachment I).  

The proposed concept layout for the Truck and Travel Center shows the improvements